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REVENUE COMMISSIONERS / PRESIDENT AND
MEMBERS OF BOARD OF REVENUE, ODISHA

Revenue Commissioners

1. Edward Selwyn Hoernle

2. Capt. Richard Percy Valeward
3. Philip Theodore Mansfield

4. John Ruther Ford Dain

5. Arthur Frederrwillim Dixon

6. John Ruther Ford Dain

7. Eric Cecil Ansorge

8. Philip Theodore Mansfield

9. Eric Cecil Ansorge

10.  Eric Rawlinson Wood

11.  Philip Theodore Mansfield
12.  Eric Cecil Ansorge

13.  Sidey Lionel Marwood

14. J. Bowstead

15.  Sidey Lionel Marwood

16. Samuel Das

17.  Richard Allwyn Ellin Williams
18.  Cpt. Richard Percy Valeward
19.  Sidey Lionel Marwood

20. Nilamani Senapati

21.  Samuel Das

22.  Nilamani Senapati

23.  Samuel Das

24.  Nilamani Senapati

25. V. Ramanathan
President of Board of Revenue
26. Nilamani Senapati
Member of Board of Revenue
27.  V.Ramanathan

28. B. Sivaraman

29. V. Ramanathan

FROM 1936

1.4.1936 to 27.6.1936
28.6.1936 to 2.9.1936
3.9.1936 to 30.11.1936
1.12.1936 to 26.1.1937
27.1.1937 to 3.3.1937
4.3.1937 t0 4.5.1938
5.5.1938 to 10.4.1939
11.4.1939 1022.10.1939
23.10.1939 t026.11.1939
27.11.1939 to 4.5.1942
5.5.1942 to 28.7.1942
29.7.1942 to 12.4.1943
12.4.1943 1030.9.1943
30.9.1943 t025.10.1943
25.10.1943 t0 4.5.1944
4.5.1944 t0 10.7.1944
10.7.1944 t0 8.10.1944
9.10 1944 to 17.10.1945
21.10.1945 to 28.2.1947
1.3.1947 10 26.12.1947
27.12.1947 t0 14.9.1948
15.9.1948 to0 29.9.1948
30.9.1948 to 3.11.1948
1.12.1948 to 10.5.1949
12.5.1949 to 31.7.1951

1.8.1951 t0 17.1.1957
2.9.1957 to 15.5.1959

11.9.1959 to 9.7.1961
10.7.1961 to 28.2.1970




30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

V.V. Ananthakrishnan
A.K. Barren

V.S. Matthews

V.V. Ananthakrishnan
K.S. Raghupatti
S.M.H. Burney
K.Ramamurthy

B. Venkataraman

S.M. Pattanaik

K. Ramamurthy

B.R. Patel

K. Srinivasan

N.K. Panda

P.S. Habeeb Mohamed
Dr. B.Singh

R.K. Mishra

R.K. Rath

S.K.Palit
S.Sundararajan

J.K. Bhattacharya

S.L. Chattarjee
Somanath Som

S.L. Chattarjee
Sahadeva Sahoo

P. Mukhopadhyay

S.B. Mishra

Dr.R.K. Panda

Sanjib Ch. Hota
Livinus Kindo

Gautam Buddha Mukharjee
Ajit Kumar Tripathy
Gautam Buddha Mukharjee
Santosh Kumar

Smt. Rajalakshmi

Shri Satya Prakash Nanda
Dr. Aurobindo Behera
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9.3.1970 to 4.6.1970
5.6.1970 to 5.1.1973
6.1.1973 to 31.8.1974
1.9.1974 t0 1.2.1975
14.2.1975 to0 20.1.1978
18.3.1978 to 14.2.1979
15.2.1979 1016.12.1979
5.2.1980 to0 29.2.1980
1.3.1980 to 30.3.1980
7.2.1981 to 30.6.1984
16.7.1984 to 31.3.1986
31.3.1986 to 23.11.1986
24.11.1986 to 5.8.1987
5.8.1987 to0 21.9.1987
21.9.1987 t0 30.9.1987
30.9.1987 to 1.6.1989
1.6.1989 t0 2.7.1990
3.7.1990 to 31.10.1992
6.11.1992 to 28.2.1993
1.3.1993 to 31.12.1994
1.1.1995 to 28.3.1995
28.3.1995 to 31.7.1996
1.8.1996 to 31.10.1996
1.11.1996 to 6.3.1999
6.3.1999 to 7.3.2000
13.3.2000 to 31.7.2001
1.8.2001 to 30.6.2004
5.7.2004 to 30.9.2004
1.10.2004 to 31.3.2005
4.4.2005 to 30.5.2006
31.5.2006 to 1.12.2006
2.12.2006 to 27.12.2006
27.12.2006 to 24.10.2009
24.10.2009 to 30.04.2010
03.05.2010 to 12.10.2011
01.11.2011 ... continuing






